

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.30 OF 2023

IN

CAVEAT NO.38 OF 2023

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.130 OF 2019

Ajit Prabhakar Limaye ... Plaintiff / Org. Petitioner
Vs.
Resham Hari Apte @ Reshma Chaitanya
Bhide ... Defendant / Caveator

Ms. Uma Kshirsagar-Wagle for Plaintiff.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : APRIL 15, 2024

P.C. :

- . Not on Board. Mentioned by way of *praecipe* seeking extension of time for the plaintiff to place on record affidavit in lieu of evidence.
2. The time period is extended by four weeks.
3. The *praecipe* is disposed of.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)