

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 30 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 130 OF 2019

Ajit Prabhakar Limaye

...Plaintiff

Vs.

Reshma Hari Apte alias Reshma Chaitanya Bhide

...Defendant

Mrs. Uma Kshirsagar-Wagle for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 11TH MARCH, 2025

P.C.:-

1. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff seeks time since she submits that the contesting witness, whose affidavit was to be filed has passed away.
2. At her request, stand over to 25th March, 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)