

apn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.30 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.130 OF 2019

Ajit Prabhakar Limaye ...Plaintiff

v/s.

Reshma Hari Apte alias

Reshma Chaitanya Bhide ...Defendant

Adv. Uma Wagle for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Sayali Puri Nair, a/w Adv. Akash Singh, i/by M.S.
Bodhanwalla & Co. for the Caveatrix/Defendant.

ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2025.09.26
14:12:08
+0530

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 25th September 2025.

P.C.:-

1. The Petitioner's Advocate is permitted to file a hard copy of the Affidavit in lieu of examination-in-chief in the Registry.
2. List the matter on 1st October, 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)