

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.30 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 130 OF 2019**

Ajit Prabhakar Limaye

... Plaintiff

v/s.

Reshma Hari Apte alias

Reshma Chaitanya Bhide

... Defendant

Ms. Uma Kshirsagar Wagle for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Sayali Puri a/w Mr. Akash Singh, Mr. Shreyas Thakur i/by M.S.
Bodhanwalla & Co. for the Defendant.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 1ST OCTOBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. The learned Advocate for the Defendant submits that inspection of the documents has not been provided by the Plaintiff. Learned Advocate for the Plaintiff assures the Court that inspection shall be furnished.
2. Let the exercise be completed by 17th October 2025.
3. Affidavit of evidence of Laxmi Paranjape and Affidavit of documents filed by the Plaintiff is taken on record.
4. List the matter on 12th November 2025 for framing of issues.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)