

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 30 OF 2023

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 130 OF 2019

Ajit Prabhakar Limaye

....PETITIONER

V/S

Reshma Hari Apte Alias Reshma Chaitanya ....RESPONDENT

Bhide

Adv. Uma Kshirsagar Wagle for the Plaintiff.

Adv. Sayali Puri i/b M. S. Bodhanwalla and Co. for the  
Defendant.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J**

**DATE : 12th November, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 21/11/2025 ( for directions).

**( ASSOCIATE )**