

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.30 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.130 OF 2019

Ajit Prabhakar Limaye

...Plaintiff

Versus

Reshma Hari Apte @ Reshma Chaitanya Bhide

...Defendant

Ms. Simran Wagle i/b. Ms. Uma Kshirsagar-Wagle, for the Plaintiff
Ms. Sayali Puri Nair i/b. M/s. Bodhanwalla & Co., for the Defendant.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 25, 2025

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2025.11.25
19:18:44 +0530

P. C. :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Praecipe has been moved for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 21st November, 2025 in view of the clarification which was sought by the Testamentary Department, in accordance with Rule 412 of the Bombay High Court (Original Side) Rules, 1980. The Department is directed to depute the Court Personnel to Pune with the original Will of Prabhakar Limaye, (the deceased) and the original affidavit of evidence of Laxmi Paranjape (witness) to enable the Court Commissioner to record the evidence on 27th November, 2025.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]