

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.30 OF 2023**  
**IN**  
**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.130 OF 2019**

VISHAL  
SUBHASH  
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by  
VISHAL SUBHASH  
PAREKAR  
Date: 2025.11.28  
15:01:18 +0530

Ajit Prabhakar Limaye

...Plaintiff

**Versus**

Reshma Hari Apte @ Reshma Chaitanya Bhide

...Defendant

---

*Ms. Jigna Modi a/w. Ms. Uma Kshirsagar-Wagle (through VC), for the Plaintiff*

*Mr. Dhaval Sethia a/w. Mr. Shreyas Thakur, Ms. Sayali Puri, Mr. Akash Singh i/b. M/s. Bodhanwalla & Co. for the Defendant.*

*Witness Laxmi Anant Paranjape (through VC) present.*

---

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : NOVEMBER 27, 2025**

**P. C. :**

1. P.W-1 Laxmi Anant Paranjape is administered the oath and is present virtually. The Court Commissioner appointed by this Court is present at the residence of the witness and has shown the original affidavit in lieu of examination in chief to the witness.

Name : **Laxmi Anant Paranjape (PW-1)**

Age : 74 Yrs.

Occu. : Advocate

Add. : Neel Tara Apartments, 907, Off. Bhandarkar Road,  
Pune City, Deccan Gymkhana, Pune.

**Witness on S.A. :-**

2. I am now shown my affidavit in lieu of oral evidence dated 20<sup>th</sup> March, 2025. I identify my signature at the foot of the affidavit. The affidavit has been signed by me. The contents of the affidavit in lieu of oral evidence are true and correct and are drafted as per my instructions.
3. The affidavit in lieu of oral evidence is marked as Exhibit- **PW-1/1**.
4. The Court Commissioner appointed to continue for the cross examination of PW-1. An endeavour to be made to complete the cross examination of PW-1 in three sessions of two hours each. The inspection if any to be completed on or before 8<sup>th</sup> December, 2025
5. For marking of documents, stand over to 9<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

**[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]**