



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 30 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 130 OF 2019

Ajit Prabhakar Limaye

...Plaintiff

Versus

Reshma Hari Apte Alias Reshma Chaitanya Bhide

...Defendant

Ms. Uma Kshirsagar Wagle, Ms. Simran Wagle for Plaintiff.

Mr. Dhaval Sethia, Ms. Sayali Puri Nair i/b M/s. Bodhanwalla and Co. for Defendants.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 10th December, 2025.

P. C. :

1. The statement of admissions and denials is taken on record.
2. The matter is listed for marking of documents produced by P.W.-1 who is the notary. The document at Sr. No. 1 is the notary register for the relevant period including the relevant entries. As the document is produced by P.W.-1, learned counsel for Respondent does not have any objection. The notary register is marked as **P.W.-1/1.**
3. The document at Sr. No. 2 is the communication addressed by P.W.-1 surrendering the certificate of practice. P.W.-1 is the author of the said document. The document at Sr. No. 2 is marked as **P.W.-1/2.**

4. The parties to make an endeavor to conclude the cross-examination in three sessions on or before 14th January, 2026.
5. Stand over to **15th January, 2026.**
6. The department is directed to depute the office personnel to make available the original documents to the Court Commissioner at the time of recording of evidence which will be at residence of witness at Pune.
7. The costs and charges of the Court Commissioner as well as the administrative charges to be borne by the parties equally.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]