

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.30 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.130 OF 2019**

NISHA
SANDEEP
CHITNIS
Digitally
signed by
NISHA
SANDEEP
CHITNIS
Date:
2026.01.22
11:28:43
+0530

Ajit Prabhakar Limaye

...Plaintiff/Petitioner

Reshma Hari Apte Alias Reshma Chaitanya ...Defendant/Respondent
Bhide

*Ms. Uma Kshirsagar Wagle for the Plaintiff /Petitioner
Ms. Sayali Puri Nair a/w Mr. Shreyas Thakur i/b M.S. Bodhanwalla & Co, for
the Defendant.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : JANUARY 17, 2026

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the defendant submits that no instructions are received from the defendant and appropriate steps will be taken for obtaining discharge in the matter.
2. Stand over to 9th February 2026. To be listed under the caption 'for dismissal'.
3. In the event alternate arrangements are not made by the defendant, the Court will consider dismissal of caveat on next date.

4. Learned counsel for the defendant to inform the Defendant of the present order.

SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.