



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 30 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 130 OF 2019

Ajit Prabhakar Limaye

...Plaintiff

Versus

Reshma Hari Apte Alias Reshma Chaitanya Bhide

...Defendant

Jigna Modi i/b Uma Wagle for Petitioner.

Mr. Pratik Poojary, Ms. Ayesha Qureshi i/b Pratik Amin Associates for Defendants.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : MARCH 12, 2026

P. C. :

1. Advocate Poojary appears on behalf of Defendant and submits that cross-examination of attesting witness will be completed on or before 27th March, 2026.
2. Stand over to **30th March, 2026** (directions).

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]