

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 30 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 130 OF 2019

Ajit Prabhakar Limaye

...Plaintiff

Versus

Reshma Hari Apte Alias Reshma Chaitanya Bhide

...Defendant

Ms. Simran Wagle i/b Ms. Uma Kshirsagar Wagle, for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Dhaval Shetiya a/w Mr. Harsh Agarwal, for the Defendant.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : April 16, 2026

P. C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. With consent of the parties, time to conclude cross-examination of attesting witness is extended till **8th June, 2026**.
3. The department is directed to depute the office personnel to make available the original documents to the Court Commissioner at the time of recording of evidence which will be at residence of witness at Pune.
4. The costs and charges of the Court Commissioner as well as the administrative charges to be borne by the parties equally.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]